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DEMO EXISTING STAIR

EXISTING 
CONC. SLAB

WOOD FRAMED STAIR & 
HANDRAIL TO SPACE ABOVE
TYPICAL RISER: 8-1/4"

3'
-1

0" DEMO SHELVES

1038 SF
(B) SHOWROOM - 100 GROSS
OCCUPANT LOAD - 11 PERSONS

840 SF
(B) SHOWROOM - 100 GROSS

OCCUPANT LOAD - 9 PERSONS

STORAGE
2

CORRIDOR

VESTIBULE

166 SF
S-1 STORAGE - 300 GROSS
OCCUPANT LOAD - 1 PERSON

CORRIDOR

NEW EXTERIOR EGRESS 
STAIR - CONSTRUCT 

STAIR TO CLEAR ELEC. 
METER AT EXT. WALL

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL 
DISTANCE - 53'

(200' ALLOWED PER 
NFPA 38.2.6.2)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - 63'
(200' ALLOWED PER NFPA 38.2.6.2)

DEAD END CORRIDOR - 7'
(20' ALLOWED PER IBC 1020.4)

UP11
"

EXISTING STRUCTURE
2015 IBC
2009 NFPA 101

CONSTRUCTION TYPE - 5B (UNSPRINKLERED) 
UNPROTECTED

1ST FLOOR GROSS SF - 2758 SF
2ND FLOOR GROSS SF - 2730 SF
TOTAL GROSS SF - 5488 SF

FIRST FLOOR CONSISTS OF 2 PROTOTYPE AREAS, 
EACH WITH THEIR OWN MEANS OF EGRESS.  SEE 
OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS ON PLAN. IT IS WORTH 
NOTING THAT THE FIRST FLOOR SPACE WILL BE 
LARGELY UNOCCUPIED WITH THE EXCEPTION OF 
OCCASSIONAL SPORADIC SCHEDULED VISITS TO THE 
PROTOTYPE SHOWROOM.

FIRST FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD - 21 PERSONS

SECOND FLOOR OCCUPANT LOAD - 28 PERSONS

EXISTING BUILDING IS ALARMED FOR FIRE WITH 
SMOKE DETECTORS BUT IS NOT SPRINKLERED.

PER TABLE 508.4, NO SEPARATION IS REQUIRED 
BETWEEN BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES ON FIRST & 
SECOND FLOORS

EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS TO HAVE A 1 HOUR 
ENCLOSURE PER IBC 713.4 FOR BUILDINGS LESS 
THAN 4 STORIES.

EXISTING ELEC. METER
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PT6X6 POST ANCHORED TO 8" 
SONOTUBE SET 4'-0" MIN. BELOW 

GRADE, TYP.

DN

3'-8"

DEMO EXISTING STAIR & INFILL DECK TO 
MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING 
OFFICE

EXISTING 
OFFICE

EXISTING 
OFFICE

EXISTING 
BATH

EXISTING 
OFFICE

ROOF 
BELOW

2730 SF
BUSINESS - 100 GROSS

OCCUPANT LOAD - 28 PERSONS

DESK

COPIER

DESK

STORAGE
EXISTING 
OFFICE

STORAGE

39" HIGH GUARDRAIL

NEW WD STUD WALL WITH 
GYP EA. SIDE (UL U305)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - 28'
(200' ALLOWED PER NFPA 38.2.6.2)

COMMON PATH OF 
TRAVEL - 26'
(100' ALLOWED PER 
NFPA 38.2.5.3.1)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - 67
(200' ALLOWED PER NFPA 38.2.6.2)

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - 101'
(200' ALLOWED PER NFPA 38.2.6.2)

DEMO WALL & PROVIDE NEW 
2068 DOOR TO STORAGE

DEMO EXISTING DOUBLE HUNG 
WINDOW & REPLACE WITH 

FULL LITE EGRESS DOOR

NEW EXTERIOR EGRESS STAIR
PROVIDING ACCESS TO 

EXISTING SIDEWALK

DN

3
A1.02

1'
-0

"
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42" HIGH GUARD

34" HIGH HANDRAILS

HANDRAIL EXTENSION, 
TYP. AT TOP & BOTTOM

4'-2"

4'
-4

"

ROOF BELOW

EXISTING EXIT 
ACCESS STAIRWAY

4
A1.02

8' TO SIDEWALK

MIN.

11"

M
AX

.

7"

PT 2X12 STRINGERS AT ENDS 
& MID-SPAN OF TREADS

(2) 5/4X6 PT OR 
COMPOSITE 
TREAD

1/2"
1X RISER

H
AN

D
R

AI
L

2'
-1

0"

PT OR COMPOSITE HANDRAIL FASTENED 
TO SIDE OF BUILDING AT INSIDE & 

FASTENED TO PT BALUSTERS AT OUTSIDE 

2"

1/
2"

1 
1/

4"

3/4"

HANDRAIL SECTION PER 
IBC 1014.3.2

G
U

AR
D

3'
-6

"

2x2 PT BALUSTER, TYP. @ 
4" O.C. PER IBC 1015.4 

PT 2X4 GUARD CAP 

2"

8"

NEW WALL - 1 HOUR

NEW WALL - 2 HOUR

DEAD END CORR. TRAVEL LENGTH

COMMON PATH OF  TRAVEL LENGTH

EXIT ENTRANCE

EXIT SIGN

EXIT ACCESS  TRAVEL DISTANCE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRST FLOOR
0"

SECOND FLOOR
10'-2"

3'
-6

"

2'
-1

0"

GRADE
-11 1/4"

PT2X8 FRAMING

PT 2X12 STRINGER, TYP.

FASTEN INSIDE STRINGER THROUGH 
WALL INTO SHEATHING WITH LAG 
BOLTS USING 1/2" SPACERS

5/4X6 
DECKING

FASTEN PT LEDGER THROUGH WALL 
INTO SHEATHING WITH LAG BOLTS 
USING 1/2" SPACERS

PT 2X12 ON THE FLAT BOLTED TO 6" 
SONOTUBE SET 4'-0" BELOW GRADE, 
EACH END

MIDDLE & OUTSIDE STRINGERS 
FASTENED TO PT 2X12 BOARD ON THE 
FLAT 
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3/16" = 1'-0"
1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN WITH DEMO

3/16" = 1'-0"
2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN WITH DEMO

1" = 1'-0"
3 NEW EXTERIOR STAIR SECTION

1/8" = 1'-0"
LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

3/4" = 1'-0"
4 STAIR SECTION

Reviewed for Code Compliance 
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